Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean R. Coyer	08/03/2008
Emmanuel Delamarche	08/03/2008
Daniel J. Solis	08/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ternational Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-607-9991

Email: nmarkovic@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Henderson
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190-0008

Total Attachments: 3 source=24G9932#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0670

500627208

source=24G9932#page2.tif source=24G9932#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: CH920080045US1

Where	as, I/we						•	·		
(1) (2) (3)	Sean R. Coyer Emmanuel Delama Daniel J. Solis	rche	of T	atlanta halwil san Diego	County of Country of County of	Fulton Switzerl San Die		GA - CA	8800	and and
have in	vented certain impro	vements i	n							
'MET	HODS FOR SCRE	ENING A		RRAYING MIC CONTACT PRIN			AS VIRUSES USING	SUBT	TRACTIV	Æ
(sclect	one): = executed co	ncurrently	herew	rith or □ Serial No	.	Filed	on			
Where	business at Armo	nk, New '	York 10	0504, (hereinafter	called IBM), d	esires to a	on of New York, havin equire the entire right, reign patents to be obta	title and	i	
Now th	assign, and transfe invention therein priority resulting if any Letters Patent hereby agree that	r to IBM, disclosed rom the fi granted u IBM may	its succe for the ling of pon the apply t	cessors and assign: United States ar said United States inventions set for for foreign Letters	s, the entire rig nd foreign counts application, a orth in said app Patent on said	ht, title and atries, and and I/we re lication to linvention	we, the above named, a interest in the said ap in all foreign countriquest the Commission IBM, its successors a and I/we will execute a to do so by IBM.	plicationes, and er of Pandassig	n and all rights tents to is yns; and I	sue /we
Signed	and sealed:									
(1) a	: Athuta, G	^ ;		on: 8 3		2008;	Sean R Coyer		<u> </u>	
(2) a	t:	 		on:		2008;	Emmanuel Delamarch			
(2) a	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		on;		2008;	Daniel J. Solis			

REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: CH920080045US1

Where	as, I/we		·						
(1) (2)	Sean R. Coyer Emmanuel Delamarche	of of	Atlanta Thalwil	County of Country of	Fulton Switzerland	and State of	GA -	30312 8800	an an
(3)	Daniel J. Solis	of	San Diego	County of	Şan Diego	and State of	CA	92130	
have in	ivented certain improvement	s in							
'MET	THODS FOR SCREENING	AND		ICRORGANISM INTING BACKG		RUSES USING	SUBT	RACTIV	Æ
(sclect	one): executed concurrent	tly her	ewith or 🗆 Secial	No	Filed on				
Where	as, INTERNATIONAL BUS business at Armonk, Nev interest in the said applic	v York	. 10504, (hereinafi	ter called IBM), de	sires to acquire	the entire right, t	itle and		
Now th	nerefore, for a valuable consi- assign, and transfer to IBM invention therein disclose priority resulting from the any Letters Patent granted hereby agree that IBM ma- in connection with the Uni-	I, its sid for filing upon by appl	necessors and assi the United States of said United States the inventions set y for foreign Lett	igns, the entire right and foreign count ates application, and t forth in said applicers Patent on said	nt, title and interestries, and in all in a library in the interest the interest in and I invention and I invention and I in a library in in a l	est in the said appropriet foreign countries the Commissione its successors are we will execute:	olication es, and r of Pat nd assig	n and all rights cuts to is us; and L	sue /we
Signed	and sealed:								
(1) a	t	_;	on:	·	2008;	R. Coyer			
(2) as	:: Rischlikan	_;	on: 31/6	7/	2008; Ennis	muel Delamarche		_	•

, 2008;

Daniel J. Solis

(2) at: __

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: CH920080045US1

Where	as, I/we		,						
(1) (2) (3)	Sean R. Coyer Emmanuel Delamarche Daniel J. Solis	of of of	Atlanta Thalwil San Diego	County of Country of County of	Fulton Switzerl San Die		GA CA	30312 8800 92130	and and
have in	vented certain improvement	s in							
'MET	HODS FOR SCREENING	AND	ARRAYING MICE CONTACT PRINT				SUBT	RACTIV	'E
(select	one): executed concurrent	ly hen	ewith or 🗆 Serial No.	-	Filed	on			
Wherea	as, INTERNATIONAL BUS business at Armonk, New interest in the said applica	York	10504, (hereinafter o	called IBM), de	esires to a	quire the entire right, t	itle and		
Now th	erefore, for a valuable consideration, and transfer to IBM invention therein disclosed priority resulting from the any Letters Patent granted hereby agree that IBM main connection with the United States and States and States are supported by the United States and States are supported by the United States and States are supported by the United States and States are supported by the States are	I, its sud for the filing to upon by applications of the file of t	accessors and assigns the United States and of said United States the inventions set for y for foreign Letters	, the entire right foreign coun application, ar th in said appl Patent on said	nt, title an tries, and id I/we re ication to invention	d interest in the said ap in all foreign countric quest the Commissione IBM, its successors ar and I/we will execute	plicatio s, and r of Par id assig	n and all rights tents to is ons; and L	sue /we
Signed	and sealed:								
(l) at	:	_;	on:		2008;	Sean R, Coyer			
(2) at	•	_;	on:	······································	2008;	Emmanuel Delamarch			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 08/21/2008